

Reference: FOI 39460 BUCKS 14Y and FOI 39461 OXF 10Q

Subject: Chief of Staff

I can confirm that the CCG does not hold some of the information requested; please see responses below:

QUESTION	Response for Buckinghamshire and Oxfordshire CCGs
1. Do you have a Chief of Staff? If so, what band are they please? (you might have more than 1)	<p>Neither individual CCG employs a Chief of Staff.</p> <p>However, as part of the CCGs' transition to an Integrated Care System (ICS) there is an Interim Chief of Staff and this post is filled by an NHSE employee. The post holder reports to the Accountable Officer.</p>
2. Do they have line management responsibilities? (even just understanding if they manage a team or any individuals would be really helpful.)	
3. The final question is what team do they sit in / job title might help with this - are they Chief of Staff in a particular office?	

The information provided in this response is accurate as of 11 August 2021 and has been authorised for release by Robert Majilton, Deputy Chief Officer and Director of Sustainability & Transformation for NHS Buckinghamshire CCG.

The information provided in this response is accurate as of 11 August 2021 and has been authorised for release by Catherine Mountford, Director of Governance for NHS Oxfordshire CCG.